CITY OF SANTA FE
AMENDMENT NO. 1TO
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT

AMENDMENT No. 1 (the “Amendment”) to the CITY OF SANTA FE PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES CONTRACT #19-0204 between the City of Santa Fe (the City) and Teppics
Engineering, LLC, (the Contractor). The date of this Amendment shall be the date when it is
executed by the City and the Contractor, whichever occurs last.

RECITALS
A. Under the terms of the Agreement, the Contractor shall provide numerical analysis of
the flow of electrical power at the Mary Esther Gonzales Senior Center located at
1121 Alto Street, Santa Fe, New Mexico.

B. Pursuant to Article 13 of the Agreement, and for good and valuable consideration, the

receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged by the parties, the City and the

Contractor agree as follows:

1. TERM.

Article 3, of the Agreement is amended to extend the contract’s termination date to June 30,
2020, so that Article 3, reads as follows:

THIS AGREEMENT SHALL NOT BECOME EFFECTIVE UNTIL APPROVED BY THE
CITY. This Agreement shall terminate on June 30, 2020 unless terminated pursuant to paragraph 4
(Termination), or paragraph 5 (Appropriations). In accordance with Section 13-1-150 NMSA 1978,
no contract term for a professional services contract, including extensions and renewals, shall exceed
four years, except as set forth in Section 13-1-150 NMSA 1978,

2. AGREEMENT IN FULL FORCE.

Except as specifically provided in Amendment No. 1, the Agreement remains and shall

remain in full force and effect, in accordance with its terms.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the partics have executed this Amendment No. 1 to the City of

Santa Fe Professional Services Contract as of the date set forth below.



CITY OF SANTAFE:

'/

ERIK LITZENBERG, CITY MANAGER

oxre. 2/7¢ /5

ATTEST:

ey FJJ,\D

JPLANDAY. YJGIL, Jfry cLERK ()

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

RIN K MCSHERRY, CITY ATTORNEY

APPROVED:

A LLess,

MARY MCC@Y, FINA}@:E DIRECTOR XW\

32717.572960
Business Unit Line Item

oy 3209490

CONTRACTOR:
Teppics Engineering, LLC.

{ee AHoched

BRANDON TOEPPER, PE
MANAGING MEMBER

DATE:

CRS# 03-388619-00-9
Registration # 19-00155397




CITY OF SANTA FE:

kS

ERIK LITZENBERG, CITY MANAGER

DATE: f/ /¢ / 7

ATTEST:

YOLANDAY. VIGIL, CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Yo

FRA K MCSHERRY, CITY ATTORNEY
APPROVED:

Ao, L1275,

MARY MCCOY, FINANGE DIRECTOR jA

32717.572960
Business Unit Line Item

o~y 3209490

CONTRACTOR:

Teplﬁ;}sy%%

NDON TOEPPER, PE
MANAGING MEMBER

DATE: ?éé/ ;:Za;j

CRS# 03-388619-00-9
Registration # 19-00155397




